502836950 06/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZACHERY MCCURTER	05/23/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREMIER EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	19500 SW TETON AVENUE	
City:	TUALATIN	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14290097

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503 227-5631

Email:cdm.docket@chernofflaw.comCorrespondent Name:CHARLES D. MCCLUNGAddress Line 1:601 SW SECOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0658.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. MCCLUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. McClung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502836950

source=McCurter\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033026 FRAME: 0100

#### ASSIGNMENT

71615W Sagert St, Tualatm, organ 97062

WHEREAS, I. Zachery McCurter, whose address is 7400-SW-Barnes-Road, Portland; Oregon 97225 am the inventor of an invention entitled CUSHIONING SYSTEM FOR TRAILER DRAWBAR for which on an even date herewith I executed an application for United States letters patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Premier Equipment, Inc., an Oregon corporation whose primary address is 19500 SW Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same Premier Equipment. Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations. continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

DATED: May 23, 2014

Zucher, McCuter

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON, ) ss. County of (Vashury/br) . )

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Zachery McCurter, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his own free act and deed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3 day of May, 2014.

Notary Public for Oregon Plany M. Lule

My Commission Expires: Spender 17, 2017

OFFICIAL STAMP PEHNY MCFADDEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 920239 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 17, 2017

> **PATENT REEL: 033026 FRAME: 0101**

RECORDED: 06/04/2014